

Environment Department- Peer to Peer learning and Exchange Visit by the Officials from Kerala State Bio Diversity Board to the States of Tripura and Meghalaya from $7^{\text{th}} - 14^{\text{th}}$ July 2024 - Sanction accorded – Orders issued.

Environment(A)Department

G.O.(Rt)No.48/2024/ENVT Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 04-07-2024

Read 1 GO(Rt) No. 32/2024/Envt dated 19.4.2024.

2 Letter No. 23700/A12/2023/KSBB dated 11.6.2024 from the member Secretary, Kerala State Biodiversity Board.

<u>ORDER</u>

As per letter read as 2 nd paper above, the Member Secretary State Biodiversity Board requested for permission for the following officers from the Kerala State Bio Diversity Board to visit the States of Tripura and Meghalaya State Biodiversity Boards for the purpose of peer to peer learning and Exchange from 7-7-2024 to 14-7-2024 as per the Guidelines issued by National Biodiversity Board.

2.Government have examined the matter in detail. In continuation of the Government Order read as above, permission is granted for the deputation of the following officers to visit the States of Tripura and Meghalaya from 7-7-2024 to 14-7-2024 subject to the condition that the expenditure for the above purpose shall be met from the fund granted by National Biodiversity Board towards "Peer to Peer learning & Exchange Visit.

- Dr. Dr.V.Balakrishnan, Member Secretary, Kerala State Biodiversity Board
- Dr. K. Satheesh Kumar, Member Kerala State Bio Diversity Board.
- Sri. KV . Govindan , Member Kerala State Bio Diversity Board.

- Dr. K T. Chandra Mohanan , Member Kerala State Bio Diversity Board.
- Dr. C.S.Vimal Kumar. Principal Scientific Officer Kerala State Bio Diversity Board

3. Their to and fro journey by air for the above purpose alone is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor) L T SANTHOSH KUMAR ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Chairman, National Biodiversity Autority, National Biodiversity Authority, 5th Floor, TICEL Bio Park, CSIR, Road, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113 **E-mail**: chairman@nba.nic.in

Dr.V.Balakrishnan, Member Secretary, Kerala State Biodiversity Board.

Dr. K.Satheeshkumar, Member Kerala State Biodiversity Board.

Sri.K.V.Govindan, Member Kerala State Biodiversity Board.

Dr. K.T. Chandramohan, Member Kerala State Biodiversity Board.

Dr.C.S.Vimalkumar Principal Scientific Officer, Kerala State Biodiversity Board.

The District Treasury Officer, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit) Kerala.

The Director, Information & Public Relations (Web & New Media).

Department (for uploading in the Government website) Stock file/ Office copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer